

S. No. 44

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 117/2022
CrlM No. 288/2022

Yasir Imran

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M. A. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Sahila Sajjad

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice in the main petition as well as in CrlM, returnable within a period of two weeks.

'Dasti' notice is also permitted.

Steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 23.03.2022.

Meanwhile, send for the scanned record from the Court below.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
04.03.2022
Renu