

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 117/2022

Yasir Imran

....Petitioner

Through :- Mr. M.A. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Sahila Sajjad

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.08.2023

Steps for service of the respondent have not been taken.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to take effective steps for the service of the respondent.

List on 04.10.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions to continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
09.08.2023
Neha-1