

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 117/2022

Yasir Imran

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. M. A. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Sahila Sajjad & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.12.2024

As per report of Registry dated 19.03.2024, notices issued to the respondents have not been received back served or un-served.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents, to be executed through concerned Police Station.

Registry shall ensure that notices served or otherwise are received back.

List on **07.02.2025**.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
06.12.2024
Meenakshi