

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 117/2022

Yasir Khan

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Petitioner-in-person.

Vs

Sahila Sajjad

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(15.09.2025)

Petitioner seeks an adjournment, as his counsel is not available.

List on **28.10.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.09.2025
Neha-1